
 
 

 

 
 

Tools & Resources for NLC Leaders – www.tu.org/NLC 
 

 
National Leadership Council (NLC) 

• History 

• NLC Leadership Manual   

• Business Documents 
- Meeting Agendas 
- Meeting Minutes and Reports 
- Calendar of Activities, Events and Reports 
- NLC Workgroup Reports  
- Board of Trustee Meeting Summaries 

• Workgroups - Conservation 

• Workgroups - Organizational  
 

Important Trout Unlimited Policies  

•  Conservation  

•  Financial  

•  Risk Management  

•  Trademark & Copyright 

•  Privacy  

•  Anti-harassment  

•  Social Media  

•  Others 
 
 

 
National Conservation Agenda (NCA) 

• Protect  

• Reconnect 

• Restore 

• Sustain 

• Strategic Plan Components 
- Conservation 
- Engagement 
- Communications & Marketing 
- Funding  

 
 
Critical Focus Areas (CFAs) 

• Pebble Mine  

• Yellowstone National Park native fish conservation 

• Gas and oil development  

• Clean Water Act 

• Good Samaritan legislation or regulations 

• Hard rock mining issues 

• Climate Change 

• Trout Unlimited Capacity 

 
Short Links & Shortcuts to Get to Resources Faster 

 
The following links will get you directly to the places you need to go faster – bookmark them on your browser for one-click access! 
 
 

• www.tu.org/nlc – Web page for information and resources for the National Leadership Council (NLC). 
 

• www.tu.org/tacklebox – Directly to the Tacklebox homepage. 
   

• http://community.tu.org/home – Sign up for a variety of forums available to stay current on various topics.  
 

• www.tu.org/chaptersearch – A map of all chapters to help find the right volunteer contact information.  
  

• www.tu.org/insurance – Brings to the page to fill out an insurance request form, buy supplemental medical insurance and 
learn about insurance coverage for chapters and councils.  
 

• www.tu.org/fundraising – Fundraising discount program, fundraiser ideas, strategies, and more. 
 

• www.tu.org/eas – Information and how to apply for an Embrace-A-Stream (EAS) grant. 
 

• www.tu.org/training  – All recorded training webinars as well as the calendar of upcoming training events. 
 



 

 

• www.tu.org/regionals – Information on regional rendezvous events.   
 

• www.tu.org/annualmeeting – Information on Annual Meetings and  www.tu.org/awards to nominate a deserving 
volunteer for a national award.  
 

• www.tu.org/headwaters – This is your home for our youth education resources. You can also go to www.tu.org/tic for the 
Trout in the Classroom program, www.tu.org/streamgirls for our Girl Scouts partnership, www.tu.org/5rivers for our college 
program, or www.tu.org/camps for our summer camp program. 
 

• www.tu.org/veterans – The national Veterans Services Partnership (VSP) program resources.  
 

• www.tu.org/diversity – Resource for Diversity and Inclusion; www.tu.org/women takes you to the Diversity and Inclusion 
Workgroup. 
 

• www.tu.org/tu-event-printshop – Portal to order business cards, postcards, posters, tickets and more. 
 

• www.vimeo.com/troutunlimited – Library of video on a variety of TU programs, projects, conservation and fishing. 
 

• www.tu.org/policies – Trout Unlimited policies on a range of topics. 
 

• www.tu.org/financialreporting – Provides all the information on filing a financial report, following financial controls 
requirements, the fiscal year change, and much more. 

 

Help When You Cannot Find What You Need: 
 

Tacklebox Roadmap (www.tu.org/tacklebox) 

 

TU Volunteer Operations Staff     

 

Doug Agee, Online Community Manager – dagee@tu.org (435) 633-1359  

 

Mike Banaszewski, Director of Veterans Services Partnership – mike.banaszewski@tu.org (202) 590-0066 

 

Lisa Beranek, Volunteer Operations Leadership Development Manager – lberanek@tu.org (907) 205-0974 

 

Tara Granke, Headwaters Youth Program Coordinator – tgranke@tu.org (828) 552-3798 
 

Nick Halle, Volunteer Operations Coordinator – nhalle@tu.org (703) 284-9425

 

Beverly Smith, Vice President for Volunteer Operations – beverly.smith@tu.org (307) 734-2814 

 

Franklin Tate, Director of Headwaters Youth Program – ftate@tu.org (828) 398-0177 

 

Jeff Yates, Director of Volunteer Operations – jyates@tu.org (203) 216-7078 

 

 

TU National Leadership Council (NLC) Officers  

 

Rich Thomas, NLC Secretary – flyfishernj@gmail.com (908) 432-8452 

 

Jim Walker, NLC Chair – James.L.Walker@cox.net (602) 741-1449 


